

## **Northwest Arctic Borough**

P.O. Box 1110 Kotzebue, Alaska 99752 (907) 442-2500 Fax (907) 442-2930 www.nwabor.org

## Public Notice

The Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly met and held its regular November meeting via teleconference on November 22, 2022. Acting President Walter Sampson called the meeting to order at 1:02 P.M. A quorum was present to conduct business. The Assembly took the following actions:

## Action taken for resolutions:

1. <u>**Resolution 22-71**</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly authorizing submission of a grant to the Alaska Energy Authority (AEA) Renewable Energy Fund for a Solar PV Project in the Community of Selawik, Alaska, and for related purposes. (passed unanimously)

2. <u>**Resolution 22-72**</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving purchase of Vehicle Navigation Systems for the Kivalina Road Fleet, and related purposes. (passed by majority with no action from Member Cleveland)

3. <u>**Resolution 22-73**</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly accepting a grant from Denali Commission for a Solar PV/Battery Project in the Community of Noatak, Alaska, and for related purposes. (passed unanimously)

Please call the Borough Clerk's office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-8204 or (907) 442-8205 if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

\*\*\*Please post in a public place\*\*\*

CC: Dickie Moto Sr., Mayor City Administrators Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station Kotzebue Post Office Matt Mead, Borough Attorney IRA Administrators NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin Assembly Members Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corp. NWAB School District Rotman's Store - OTZ Posted 11/29/22

Ambler Ivisaappaat, Buckland Nunatchiaq, Deering Ipnatchiaq, Kiana Katyaak, Kivalina Kivaliniq, Kobuk Laugviik, Kotzebue Qikiqtagruk, Noatak Nautaaq, Noorvik Nuurvik, Selawik Akuligaq, Shungnak Isinnaq